5. Heiligabendlauf (Nohfelden) am 24.12.2006

8.5 Kilometer

Pos. Name
1. Uebel, Steffen
2. Bernardon, Ramon
3. Bender, Rafael
4. Freudenberger, Hans
5. Buschmann, Dirk
6. Grof3, Christian
7. Schmelzer, Martin
8. Sayer, Eric
9. Heymes, Christian
10. Maurer, Holger
11. Becker, Marko
12. Baldauf, Peter
13. Becker, Michael
14. Mdller, Manfred
15. Schneider, Peter
16. Hoffmann, Jirgen
17. Engel, Bernd
18. Karl, Dirk
19. Philippi, Ute
20. Schorr, Stefan
21. Moosmann, Norbert
22. Scherb, Armin
23. Jendretzke, Kai
24. Deman, Jens
25. Correc, Pascal
26. Haupenthal, Hans-Werner
27. Rokitta, Timo
28. Koch, Kurt
29. Paulus, Hagen
30. Honer, Franz
31. Doérnfeld, Jurgen
32. Kley, Hans-Thomas
33. Langenbahn, Richard
34. Bohr, Volker
35. Engstler, Udo
36. Dernbrecher, Kurt
37. Kallisch, Thomas
38. Pelzer, Marco
39. Zeiger, Uwe
40. Alt, Erich
41. Werneke, Jens
42. Schuh, Samuel
43. Schaber, Frank
44, Reimann, Stefan
45, Simon, Alfred
46. Bettinger, Martin
47. Koulen, Winfried
48. Hoff, Bernhard
49. Schneider, Erik

Verein/Ort

LG TV Birkenfeld

1. FC Kaiserslautern

LC Bad Dirkheim

TSV Hoéchstadt/Aisch
SV Schlau.com Saar 05
Grojo's LTF Elversberg
TV Birkenfeld

LSC Athlon Kusel
Insming

LG Idar-Oberstein

TuS 06 Heltersberg

TV Duppenweiler

SV Reichweiler

LT Rennschnecke Dudweiler
SC Namborn

LSG Schmelz-Huttersdorf
LT TuS Lonnig

TG Worms
plan-international.de

LT Rennschnecken Dudweiler
Idarer TV

ASV Idar-Oberstein

1. FC Kaiserslautern
DJK-SG St. Ingbert

1. FC Kaiserslautern
LTF Marpingen

TSG Grinstadt

LTF Selbach

TV Bricken

Run 4 Fun Bubingen

TV Lebach

LG Falkenberg

TuS Tholey

LLG Landstuhl

LTF Selbach

LTF Kollertal

LG Falkenberg

LT Mertesdorf 2001 e.V.
Grojo&acutes LTF
Hermeskeil

Namborn

TuS Tholey

Ludweiler

TV Offenbach-Hundheim
Wildes Bergvolk Grimburg
Satanische Verse
Saarlouis

FFO Saarlouis

Bosen

Pl./AK
1.M20
2.M20
3.M20
1.mM45
1.M35
1.mM40
2.M35
2.M45
2.M40
3.M35
4.M20
1.M50
4.M35
2.M50
5.M35
3.M50
3.M40
6.M35
1.w40
4.M40
3.M45
4.M50
7.M35
5.M20
8.M35
4.M45
5.M40
5.M50
5.M45
1.M30
6.M50
6.M45
7.M45
1.M55
8.M45
2.M55
6.M40
7.M40
9.mM45
8.M40
9.M40
1.M14

10.mM45
7.M50
8.M50
9.M50

11.M45
12.M45
9.M35

Zeit
00:28:22
00:28:36
00:30:29
00:31:21
00:31:26
00:31:51
00:32:33
00:32:38
00:32:39
00:33:08
00:33:22
00:33:28
00:33:32
00:33:47
00:34:01
00:34:21
00:34:35
00:34:54
00:35:08
00:35:12
00:35:17
00:35:27
00:35:31
00:35:40
00:35:45
00:35:53
00:36:00
00:36:04
00:36:28
00:36:37
00:36:48
00:36:53
00:36:54
00:37:01
00:37:06
00:37:10
00:37:13
00:37:15
00:37:21
00:37:41
00:37:47
00:37:49
00:37:59
00:38:13
00:38:14
00:38:16
00:38:19
00:38:20
00:38:21
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5. Heiligabendlauf (Nohfelden) am 24.12.2006

8.5 Kilometer

Pos. Name

50. Mailander, Laura

51. Wagenblatt, Bertram
52. Herrmann, Johannes
53. Peschel, Jirgen

54. Grund, Christian

55. Sahm, Philipp

56. Gobel, Rainer

57. Rimpel, Karl-Heinz
58. Trenz, Michael

59. Colle, Hermann-Josef
60. Schoner, Lothar

61. Uebel, Klaus

62. Hasanov, Alek

63. Muller, Reimund

64. Eschmann, Jirgen
65. Teschner, Horst

66. Priebe, Amelie

67. Schulz, Rudi

68. Leidner, Sebastian
69. Noll, Gerd

70. Mareczek, Hermann
71. Conrath, Jorn

72. Schulmeister, Jurgen
73. Eschmann, Marie-Louise
74. Loth, Karlheinz

75. Heil, Carsten

76. Rechtenwald, Rudolfo
77. Fuchs, Peter

78. Frankfurter, Klaus
79. Rech, Joachim

80. Braun, Ralf

81. Post, Martin

82. Vossbrecher, Stefan
83. Hanjohn, Holger

84. Grol3, Katja

85. GrolR3, Glnter

86. Becker, Ferdinand
87. Bernardon, Roland
88. Dr. Kirsch, Arno

89. Becker, Thomas

90. Zimmer, Wolfgang
91. Hartenberger, Lilo
92. Weber, Uwe

93. Winkler, Harald

94. Schmitt, Ludger

95. Werle, Kai

96. Philippi, Karl

97. Schinnerer, Alfred
98. Hertel, Rolf

Verein/Ort

LTF Marpingen

TSV 05 Rot

LSG Schmelz-Huttersdorf
LG Falkenberg

LSC Athlon Kusel

TV Gottelborn

X-Sport Kastellaun

Grojo's LTF Elversberg
LTF Kollertal

Grojo's LTF Elversberg

1. FC Kaiserslautern

TV Vollmersbach

LG Falkenberg

LG Obere Nahe Birkenfeld
TV Maikammer

RV Blitz I.-Oberstein

TV Offenbach-Hundheim
Neunkirchen

LTF Marpingen

LT Rennschnecken Dudweiler
TV Offenbach-Hundheim
Wiebelskirchen

SG Waldfischbach

TV Maikammer

Ohne Verein

TV Bricken

Templer OSMTH

SV Reichweiler

SV Reichweiler

Eppelborn

Landstuhl

TV Offenbach-Hundheim
Weiersbach
Offenbach-Hundheim

LT Rennschnecke Dudweiler
LT Rennschnecke Dudweiler
TuS Schoénenberg 1890
LTF Marpingen

Saarlouis

TuS Tiefenstein
Bisttal-Runners Wadgassen
LG Obere Nahe Birkenfeld
Hermeskelil

RSC St. Ingbert

Ohne Verein

Ohne Verein

LT Mertesdorf

LG Obere Nahe Birkenfeld
SV Schlau.com Saar 05

Pl./AK
1.W16
13.M45
1.M65
10.M40
1.M16
6.M20
11.mM40
14.M45
12.M40
10.M50
13.M40
3.M55
1.M15
11.M50
12.M50
2.M65
2.W16
14.M40
2.M16
3.M65
13.M50
15.M40
15.M45
1.W50
4.M55
2.M30
16.M45
16.M40
17.M45
18.M45
19.M45
20.M45
10.M35
17.M40
1.wW15
18.M40
5.M55
6.M55
21.M45
7.M20
14.M50
1.W55
19.M40
15.M50
22.M45
11.M35
16.M50
4.M65
17.M50

Zeit
00:38:22
00:38:23
00:38:30
00:38:38
00:38:49
00:38:54
00:38:59
00:39:06
00:39:11
00:39:13
00:39:31
00:39:43
00:39:48
00:39:54
00:39:56
00:39:58
00:40:13
00:40:25
00:40:27
00:40:32
00:40:37
00:40:40
00:40:43
00:40:46
00:40:56
00:41:00
00:41:02
00:41:11
00:41:12
00:41:13
00:41:20
00:41:20
00:41:23
00:41:26
00:41:27
00:41:28
00:41:39
00:41:41
00:41:45
00:41:48
00:41:54
00:42:13
00:42:18
00:42:24
00:42:41
00:42:42
00:42:48
00:42:59
00:43:03
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5. Heiligabendlauf (Nohfelden) am 24.12.2006

8.5 Kilometer

Pos. Name

99. Krennich, Margit
100. Winter, Clemens
101. Munsteiner, Holger
102. Mdller, Karl-Heinz
103. Springer, Elisabeth
104. Grund, Benjamin
105. Klauck, Rainer
106. Kiefer, Bernhard
107. Wellenreiter, Marc
108. Knoll, Klaus

109. Scheer, Rudiger
110. Plehwe, Ingo

111. Schneider, Veronika
112. Gottschalk, Timo
113. Warken, Otfried
114. Dr. Muller, Martin
115. Mdller, Susanne
116. Correc, Manuela
117. Hertel, Rungtong
118. Knippel, Michael
119. Postler, Bernd
120. Metzler, Thomas

121. Hotz-Wagenblatt, Agnes

122. Oreskovic, Stefan
123. Pasch, Christian
124. Koscheny, Tim
125. Collet, Marcel
126. Collet, Cedric
127. Bernd, Karl-Heinz
128. Jung, Ute

129. Bogenfeld, Lothar
130. Braun, Gerd
131. Schmitt, Manfred
132. Becker, Roland
133. Strache, Gerd
134. Glaser, Uwe
135. Koscheny, Stefan
136. Mdller, Markus
137. Kapp, Karin

138. Polensak, Markus
139. Governali, Salvatore
140. Germeyer, Gerd
141. Becker, Lothar
142. Becker, Martin
143. Becker, Katja

144. Freudenberger, Angela

145. Seidert, Lars
146. Fehrenz, Thilo
147. Dr. Heinrich, Ralf

Verein/Ort

TV Offenbach-Hundheim
Volkssturm Feckweiler
Volkssturm Feckweiler
TV Briicken

TV Bad Sobernheim
LSC Athlon Kusel

LTF Selbach

TC Weiskirchen

C.O. INSMING

SV Reichweiler

SV Reichweiler

Ohne Verein

Bosen

Ohne Verein

Lauftreff Selbach

TV Birkenfeld 1848

LG Obere Nahe Birkenfeld
1. FC Kaiserslautern
SV Schlau.com Saar 05
TV Hermeskelil

LT Mertesdorf

Euren

TSV 05 Rot

SV Schlau.com Saar 05
Wadgassen

Steinberg

VfL Primstal

1. FC Saarbriicken

TV Offenbach-Hundheim
LG Falkenberg

TV Rheinzabern

LC DJK Erbach

SV Reichweiler

SV Reichweiler

SV Géttschied

Team Endorfin-Solvis
Steinberg

TuS Nohfelden

TV Lebach

Templer OSMTH
Neunkirchen

LSG Schmelz-Huttersdorf
TV Briicken

TV Bricken

LT Rennschnecke Dudweiler

Ohne Verein
TuS Nohfelden
TV Ottweiler
Ohne Verein

Pl./AK
1.w45
18.M50
7.M55
5.M65
1.wW60
2.M15
23.M45
20.M40
24.M45
21.M40
12.M35
25.M45
1.W30
8.M20
19.M50
1.M70
2.W45
1.W35
2.W35
26.M45
22.M40
23.M40
2.W50
27.M45
20.M50
3.M15
1.M13
1.M11
8.M55
3.W45
28.M45
21.M50
22.M50
29.M45
2.M70
24.M40
25.M40
3.M30
3.W50
9.M20
9.M55
1.M60
10.M55
10.M20
2.W40
3.W40
13.M35
30.M45
23.M50

Zeit
00:43:12
00:43:20
00:43:21
00:43:30
00:43:31
00:43:35
00:43:38
00:43:45
00:43:48
00:43:52
00:44:01
00:44:03
00:44:12
00:44:22
00:44:25
00:44:28
00:44:51
00:45:08
00:45:15
00:45:25
00:45:29
00:45:34
00:45:36
00:45:44
00:45:47
00:45:50
00:45:52
00:45:53
00:45:55
00:45:56
00:45:58
00:46:21
00:46:32
00:46:33
00:47:12
00:47:13
00:47:16
00:47:44
00:47:47
00:47:49
00:47:55
00:47:56
00:48:16
00:48:17
00:48:22
00:48:26
00:48:34
00:48:48
00:49:04
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5. Heiligabendlauf (Nohfelden) am 24.12.2006

8.5 Kilometer

Pos. Name

148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.

Leistenschneider, Michael
Kaiser-Reimann, Petra

Lie3, Michael
Breil, Harald
Mdiller, Karl-Heinz
Hotz, Ingrid
Plehwe, Ursel
Bieling, Susanne
Wabhl, Bettina
Fey, Meta

Fey, Kilian
Rothhaar, Martin
Sutor, Manfred
Vossbrecher, Bianca
Healey, Alan
Koscheny, Kai
Werkler, Andrea
Turra, Frank
Bayer, Marie-Louise
Henrichs, Stefan
Henrichs, Marcel
Schmitz, Claudia
Litz, Heidi

Litz, Peter

Miiller, Heinz
Konig, Thomas
Koscheny, Lana
Koscheny, Carmen
Fuchs, Jutta
Becker, Margit
Breil, Isabell
Scheer, Anja
Breug-Burger, Ina
Muller, Birgit
Reinsch, Holm
Weimer, Isabel
Weimer, Roland
Glaser, Katja
Michel, Philippe

Hohlweck, Joelle-Marie

Hohlweck, Burkhard
Loch, Ulrike

Loch, Klaus-Peter
Schnier, Heike
Schaum, Stefan
Jagus, Karl
Schaum, Annett
Mootz, August

Verein/Ort

Kein Verein

TV Offenbach-Hundheim
Templer OSMTH

SV Reichweiler

SV Reichweiler

SV Schlau.com Saar 05
Run 4 fun Bibingen

Run 4 Fun Blbingen
Biestalrunners

LSG Quierschied

TV Offenbach-Hundheim
PSV Pirmasens

LF Naheland
Weiersbach

LG Falkenberg
Steinberg

Neunkirchen

Dirmingen

TV Bad Bergzabern

FV Fischbach

FV Fischbach

FSC Trier

LTF Winterbach

LTF Winterbach

DJK Wimannsdorf-Spiridon
LT Mertesdorf 2001 e.V.
Steinberg

Steinberg

SV Reichweiler

SV Reichweiler

SV Reichweiler

SV Reichweiler

SV Reichweiler

LT Rennschnecke Dudweiler
LT Rennschnecke Dudweiler
Ramstein

Ramstein

Team Endorfin-Solvis
Celtic Diekirch (Lux)

LTF Marpingen

LTF Marpingen
Wellnesstudio Keil I.-O.
Wellness-Studio I-O

TV Erbenheim

Oberthal

WF Mainz

Oberthal

Wiebelskirchen

Pl./AK
31.M45
4.W45
14.M35
32.M45
15.M35
2.W60
4.W50
1.w20
2.W20
3.W60
26.M40
11.M55
3.M70
2.W30
2.M14
3.M14
3.W35
4.W40
4.W60
27.M40
2.M11
4.W35
5.W40
24.M50
12.M55
28.M40
1.wi11
6.W40
7.W40
5.W45
6.W45
5.W35
6.W35
7.W45
13.M55
8.W40
29.M40
3.W20
3.M16
1.w9
33.M45
8.W45
34.M45
9.W40
35.M45
1.M55
7.W35
2.M90

Zeit
00:49:05
00:49:06
00:49:07
00:49:30
00:49:31
00:49:41
00:49:44
00:49:46
00:50:28
00:50:45
00:50:46
00:50:58
00:51:05
00:51:24
00:51:51
00:52:32
00:52:33
00:52:52
00:53:14
00:53:22
00:53:23
00:54:00
00:54:07
00:54:08
00:54:41
00:54:42
00:54:48
00:55:05
00:56:09
00:56:11
00:56:34
00:56:35
00:56:36
01:01:36
01:01:37
01:02:10
01:02:11
01:02:39
01:03:03
01:07:51
01:07:52
01:09:45
01:09:46
01:12:45
01:15:33
01:21:00
01:26:23
02:30:00
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5. Heiligabendlauf (Nohfelden) am 24.12.2006

42.195 Kilometer

Pos. Name
1. Koch, Rainer

2.  Krempchen, Markus
3. Demmer, Harald

4. Reus, Florian

5. Lang, Francois

6. Joerg, Guido

7. Vickus, Peter

8. Alter, Julia

9. Eschmann, Christian
10. Randt, Christoph
11. Blum, Ernst-Josef
12. Speer, Rudi

13. Strohe, Anja

14. Grewelinger, Dirk
15. Scheib, Bernhard
16. Kroll, Jirgen

17. Griundling, Peter
18. Hildebrand, Carmen
19. Wagner, Peter

20. Steckel, Manfred
21. Pink, Glnter

22. Morgner, Bernd

23. Hoff, Klaus

24. Seip, Christian

25. Raber, Roland

26. Gessler, Jurgen

27. Potzsch, Klaus

28. Ewen, Jorg

29. Siebert, Michael

30. Ebbert, Norbert

31. Neumann, Klaus
32. von Uleniecki, Alexander
33. Becker, Rudiger

34. Rodens, Michael
35. Hertinger, Bernhard
36. Damde, Klaus

37. Dr. Dilg, Hans-Joachim
38. Schmidt, Michael
39. Basel, Daniel

40. Killmann, Rainer
41. Feller, Franz

42. Ehrenberger, Dieter
43. Meinhold, Glnter
44. Tuerlings, Eric

45. Mintgen, Dietmar
46. Schondorf, Stephen
47. Mootz, Werner

48. Alter, Helga

49. Krieg, Stefanie

Verein/Ort

LG Wiurzburg

PSV Wengerohr
MarathonFreunde Morbach
LG Wirzburg

Tri Saareguemines

TV Hermeskelil
Dillendorf

Zatopekles Christkinder
TV Maikammer

LT Hemsbach

LTF Kollertal

TV Offenbach-Hundheim
LTF Kollertal
Bisttal-Runners Wadgassen
Zatopekles Christkinder
Polizei Berlin
Zatopekles Christkinder
SSC Hanau-Rodenbach
LTF Marpingen
Laufrausch Kéln

LTF Kollertal
GS-Mosbach
Zatopekles Christkinder
Bochum

LLG Wustweiler

KSV Marbach
Passtschon98

LLG Wustweiler

TV 1848 Oberstein

Bad Wildungen

100 Marathon Club
Welthungerhilfe Baden-Baden
YVO Lampertheim

VK Ludweiler

LT Hemsbach

TV Rehlingen

TV Ludweiler

Lt Hemsbach

LT Hemsbach
Passtschon98
www.baerenfelslauf.de
LT Hemsbach

LT Hemsbach

SV Reichweiler

Spvgg Nickenich
Gauting

LTF Kollertal
Zatopekles christkinder
LG MulLi

Pl./AK
1.M20
1.M30
1.M35
2.M20
1.mM45
2.M45
1.mM40
1.W30
3.M20
1.M50
3.M45
2.M50
2.W30
2.M35
4.M45
3.M35
5.M45
1.W35
6.M45
3.M50
4.M50
5.M50
2.M40
3.M40
4.M40
5.M40
6.M40
4.M35
1.M60
7.M45
6.M50
5.M35
6.M35
7.M35
7.M50
7.M40
8.M45
8.M40
8.M50
9.M45
1.M65

10.M45
1.M55

11.mM45
9.M50
9.M40
2.M60
1.We0
3.W30

Zeit
02:58:45
03:11:52
03:12:02
03:16:33
03:17:35
03:19:36
03:25:42
03:27:39
03:28:07
03:28:14
03:30:50
03:38:12
03:39:45
03:40:55
03:42:45
03:46:04
03:46:17
03:46:24
03:49:43
03:50:36
03:51:17
03:53:42
03:54:58
03:55:36
03:57:20
03:57:45
03:58:00
03:58:01
04:01:12
04:02:43
04:03:06
04:03:07
04:05:55
04:07:35
04:11:36
04:11:51
04:12:00
04:13:18
04:16:34
04:17:59
04:21:30
04:23:20
04:25:30
04:26:52
04:27:32
04:32:33
04:32:55
04:38:15
04:39:32
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5. Heiligabendlauf (Nohfelden) am 24.12.2006

42.195 Kilometer

Pos. Name Verein/Ort Pl./AK Zeit
50. Rickel, Thorsten LG MulLi 2.M30 04:39:33
51. Gessler, Hanne KSV Marbach 1.w45 04:42:12
52. Sesterheim, Bernhard 100 MC 3.M60 04:42:40
53. Waldorf, Elisabeth LG Laacher See 1.w40 04:54:32
54. Jahnz, Klaus LG Laacher See 2.M55 04:54:33
55. Fehse, Ralf Medard 10.M40 05:18:34
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